BILL NO. R- 82-06-30 1 RESOLUTION NO. R- 35-82 2. A Resolution of Commendation to 3 Fred Fuestel as Consultant to its City Utilities. 4 5 The City Utilities of the City of Fort Wayne reluctantly accepts the retirement of Fred Feustel as Consultant to its 7 City Utilities. 8 Fred Feustel possesses a comprehensive understanding 9 of the workings of the City Light, Water and Sewage Departments. 10 attended and pursued his graduate studies at He 11 Massachusetts Institute of Technology being awarded a Master 12 of Science degree in Electricl Engineering. He also enlarged 13 his education in the field of Accounting, Cost Accounting and 14 Auditing at Indiana Extension. 15 He began his services for City Utilities in January of 16 1935 as a Power Plant Clerk and rose to the rank of the 17 General Superintendant of the City Utilities and as 18 Consultant to the City Utilities. A brief record of his 19 employment shows the following: 20 From January 1935 to August 1935 Power Plant Clerk; 21 From September 1935 to September 1938 22 Auditing Department, studying street lighting costs and revision of billings; 23 From October 1938 to March 1948 24 General Auditor of electric, water and sewerage utilities; From 1952 to 1960 26 General Superintendant directing operations of the electric, water and sewerage utilities; 27 From 1960 to the present 28 As Consultant providing valuable services to department heads, employees, customers of City 29 Utilities, its policies, practices, union memorandum, preparation of detail for ordinances, rates and 30 many other matters. 31 32

By dedicated service for over 45 years with the City Utilities of Fort Wayne, Indiana he has monumented himself by his outstanding service to this community.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Fort Wayne that it extend to Fred Fuestel its congratulations and heartfelt thanks to this public servant whose ability and untiring efforts were dedicated to the improvement of a great utility in his community and that a copy of this resolution be delivered to Fred Feustel and be spread of record in the records of the Common Council of the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana.

am Jala the Common Counci

	irst time in			mand the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
seconded by by title and ref	ferred to th		duly adopted,		
by title and rei Plan Commission	for recomme	ndation) and	l Public Hearin	g to be he	ld after
due legal notice Indiana, on	s, at the co	, the	ers, city-count		day of
		, 19, 3	at	_o'clock_	.M.,E.S.T.
DATE:					
				1	- CITY CLERK
Read the th	nird time in	full and or	n motion by	Theme	<u>co</u> ,
seconded by passage. PASSEE) (LOST) b	y the follow	, and duly ad ving vote:	opted, pla	ced on its
	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAINED	ABSENT	TO-WIT:
TOTAL VOTES		<u> </u>			
BRADBURY	V				
BURNS	~				
EISBART		·			
GiaQUINTA	<u> </u>				
NUCKOLS	<u> </u>				
SCHMIDT					
SCHOMBURG			-		
STIER			<u>.</u>		
TALARICO	~				
DATE:	6-28-80		CHARLES W.		CITY CLERK
Passed and	adopted by	the Common C	Council of the	City of Fo	rt Wayne,
Indiana, as (ZONING MAP) (GENERAL) (ANNEXATION) (SPECIAL)					
(APPROPRIATION) ORDINANCE (RESOLUTION) NO. R-35-82					
on the	Soth da	ay of	Fune		_, 19 <u>fel</u> .
	ATTEST:		(SEAL)		
n l	774		Samue	11 10	larico
CHARLES W. WESTE	RMAN - CITY	CLERK	PRESIDING OF	- / -	
Presented b	y me to the	Mayor of th	e City of Fort	Wayne, Inc	liana, on
the day of fune, 19 / 2, at the hour of					
	1:30 0'0				
				1 1 15	- A
			CHARLES W. W	VESTERMAN -	- CITY CLERK
Approved and signed by me this day of					
19_72, at the hour ofo'clockM.,E.S.T.					
			WIN MOSES, 3	R MAYOR	2